

DigitalCommons@NYLS

Investiture of the Honorable Roger J. Miner

The Honorable Roger J. Miner '56 Papers

Summer 8-2-1985

Signed Oath of Circuit Judge

Roger J. Miner, '56

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/miner_investiture

OATH OF CIRCUIT JUDGE

I, Roger J. Miner, do solemnly swear that I will administer justice without respect to persons, that I will do equal right to the poor and to the rich, and that I will faithfully and impartially discharge and perform all the duties incumbent upon me as a United States Circuit Judge according to the best of my ability and understanding, agreeable to the Constitution and Laws of the United States; that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States against all enemies, foreign as well as domestic, and that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the same; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties of the office upon which I am about to enter. So help me God.

Signature of Circuit Judge

Subscribed and sworn before me this 2nd day of August A.D. 1985, at Albany, New York.

[SEAL]

Signature of Officer

Commission expires _____

Title